10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

Cls Lab Manager

Chief Executive Officer
Clinical Laboratory Scientist 2
Physician Assistant

Physician Assistant

Clinical Laboratory Scientist
Registered Nurse 2

Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse 2

Director Outpatient Pcs, Ip &
Pharmacy

Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 3

Clinical Laboratory Scientist 2
Director SNF

Interim IT Manager

Clinic Manager

Rn, Director Of Quality

Other Positions Held

Special District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

Department

045 - Lab

610 - Administration
045 - Lab

022 - Clinic Il

011 - Clinic |

045 - Lab

012 - Emergency Dept
011 - Clinic |

012 - Emergency Dept
006 - Medical/Surgical
006 - Medical/Surgical
006 - Medical/Surgical
045 - Lab

010 - Long Term

Care/Snf

480 - Information
Technology

011 - Clinic |

752 - Quality
Assurance

Total Wages

$252,168

$196,274

$178,749

$138,923

$132,033

$128,774

$128,547

$118,100

$117,372

$115,699

$115,231

$115,217

$111,703

$109,810

$109,031

$108,507

$107,800

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution
$24,264
$35,660
$22,477
$27,435
$14,267
$0
$13,627
$14,006
$2,600
$14,533
$250
$23,831
$13,821
$13,904
$14,081

$12,344

$16,038



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Registered Nurse 4
Registered Nurse 2
Registered Nurse 4
Sonographer 2

Imaging Manager

Chief Hr Officer

Nut Service Manager
Registered Nurse 1
Director Of Patient Financial
Services

It Director

Radiology Technician 3
Physical Therapist

Nurse Manager, Hh&H/Pd
Data

Registered Nurse 2, Case
Manager

Clinical Coordinator, Rn

Registered Nurse 2

Registered Nurse 1

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

012 - Emergency Dept
012 - Emergency Dept
006 - Medical/Surgical
063 - Ultrasound

060 - Radiology

570 - Human
Resources

099 - Dietary

011 - Clinic |

530 - Patient

Accounting
700 - Health

Information Mgmt
060 - Radiology
035 - Home Health
035 - Home Health
510 - General
Accounting

035 - Home Health
038 - Hospice

035 - Home Health

006 - Medical/Surgical

$107,790

$107,740

$106,696

$106,021

$104,995

$103,777

$103,507

$103,274

$102,732

$101,279

$98,751

$98,723

$98,342

$96,299

$94,918

$94,460

$90,015

$87,451

$15,624

$11,509

$11,743

$35,206

$17,222

$15,361

$2,530

$2,080

$15.214

$4,916

$11,906

$9,814

$14,833

$12,890

$15,269

$8,740

$12,103

$0



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Registered Nurse 3

Chief Nsg Officer
Compliance Officer
Systems Analyst Il

Rcp, Manager

Lead Ct Technician
Qm/Cm Case Manager
Rad/Ct/Mammo Tech
Registered Nurse 1

Chief Financial Officer
Licensed Vocational Nurse 3,
Dsd

Registered Nurse 2

Health Education Specialist
Registered Nurse 2

Plant Operations Manager
Registered Nurse 1

Pharmacist

Ultrasound Tech

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

012 - Emergency Dept

001 - Nursing
Administration

700 - Health
Information Mgmt

480 - Information
Technology

074 - Cardiopulmonary

060 - Radiology

752 - Quality
Assurance

060 - Radiology

006 - Medical/Surgical

510 - General
Accounting

010 - Long Term
Care/Snf

035 - Home Health
615- Prime Program
012 - Emergency Dept
460 - Plant
Maintenance

012 - Emergency Dept

071 - Pharmacy

063 - Ultrasound

$87,248

$84,635

$84,573

$84,262

$83,303

$82,691

$82,344

$80,430

$79,320

$78,973

$78,677

$77,602

$76,157

$75,165

$74,156

$74,073

$73,650

$73,279

$11,423

$0

$21,153

$7,130

$7,912

$354

$17,453

$13,391

$6,739

$10,720

$11,067

$353

$7,223

$0

$0

$2,631

$0

$11.367



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Executive Assistant
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse 3
Registered Nurse 1
Registered Nurse

Licensed Vocational Nurse 3
Licensed Vocational Nurse 2
Registered Nurse 3
Licensed Vocational Nurse 3,
Dsd

Radiology Technician 3
Radiology Technician 2
Registered Nurse 1

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1
Mds Coord, Qm Rn

Chief Nsg Officer
Cardiopulmonary Tech Il

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1

Registered Nurse 1

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

610 - Administration
011 - Clinic |

012 - Emergency Dept
012 - Emergency Dept
035 - Home Health
010 - Long Term

Care/Snf

010 - Long Term
Care/Snf

012 - Emergency Dept
038 - Hospice

060 - Radiology

060 - Radiology

006 - Medical/Surgical
006 - Medical/Surgical
010 - Long Term

Care/Snf

001 - Nursing
Administration

074 - Cardiopulmonary

010 - Long Term
Care/Snf

094 - Outside Services
Jail

$72,834

$72,050

$69,525

$68,206

$65,289

$63,659

$62,654

$62,186

$58,643

$58,356

$57,406

$55,972

$55,039

$54,259

$52,498

$51,604

$51,309

$50,419

$13,214

$10,155

$8,066

$2,633

$0

$9,453

$11,006

$0

$17,405

$0

$0

$8,102

$7,272

$0

$4,999

$12,748

$6,077

$0



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1

Coder, Cpc, Cca

Purchasing Manager

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1

Lead Admitting Clerk

Patient Account Rep Lead

Medical Staff Coordinator

Maintenance Worker 3

Application Analyst

Registered Nurse 2

Licensed Vocational Nurse 2

Licensed Vocational Nurse 1

Network Analyst

Registered Nurse 1

Phlebotomist 2

Mammography

Registered Nurse 1

Ward Clerk, Cna, Cmt

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

006 - Medical/Surgical
700 - Health
Information Mgmt
400 - Purchasing

011 - Clinic |

560 - Admitting

530 - Patient
Accounting

710 - Medical Staff
460 - Plant
Maintenance

011 - Clinic |

035 - Home Health
033 - Clinic 1l

035 - Home Health
480 - Information
Technology

012 - Emergency Dept
045 - Lab

060 - Radiology

035 - Home Health

006 - Medical/Surgical

$50,130

$49,864

$49,823

$49,623

$47,285

$47,283

$47,067

$46,576

$46,456

$46,337

$46,142

$46,031

$45,571

$43,197

$42,779

$42,700

$42,529

$41,558

$9,826

$995

$10,971

$12,006

$0

$337

$6,072

$12,014

$3,572

$2,085

$10,868

$12,956

$11,555

$0

$13,446

$2,521

$0

$1,502



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Grants

Administrative Coordinator

Lcsw

Accounting Clerk 3

Rad/Ct/Mammo Tech

Ward Clerk, Cna

Certified Nursing Assistant 3

Er Tech Il, Emt, Cmt

Ryan White/Prime Coordinator

Registered Nurse 2

Er Tech Ill, Emt, Cmt

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

John C. Fremont Healthcare
District

510 - General
Accounting

037 - Private Duty

011 - Clinic |

510 - General
Accounting

060 - Radiology

012 - Emergency Dept
010 - Long Term
Care/Snf

012 - Emergency Dept
615- Prime Program
010 - Long Term

Care/Snf
012 - Emergency Dept

$40,794

$40,058

$39,075

$38,927

$38,252

$38,002

$37,940

$37,727

$37,594

$37,458

$37,371

$7,709

$12,726

$147

$7,870

$0

$2,444

$345

$353

$0

$1,318

$353



