	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Cls Lab Manager		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	045 - Lab	\$252,168	\$24,264
2.	Chief Executive Officer		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	610 - Administration	\$196,274	\$35,660
3.	Clinical Laboratory Scientist 2		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	045 - Lab	\$178,749	\$22,477
4.	Physician Assistant		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	022 - Clinic II	\$138,923	\$27,435
5.	Physician Assistant		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$132,033	\$14,267
6.	Clinical Laboratory Scientist		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	045 - Lab	\$128,774	\$0
7.	Registered Nurse 2		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$128,547	\$13,627
8.	Physician Assistant		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$118,100	\$14,006
9.	Registered Nurse 2		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$117,372	\$2,600
10.	Director Outpatient Pcs, Ip & Pharmacy		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$115,699	\$14,533
11.	Registered Nurse 3		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$115,231	\$250
12.	Registered Nurse 3		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$115,217	\$23,831
13.	Clinical Laboratory Scientist 2		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	045 - Lab	\$111,703	\$13,821
14.	Director SNF		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$109,810	\$13,904
15.	Interim IT Manager		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	480 - Information Technology	\$109,031	\$14,081
16.	Clinic Manager		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$108,507	\$12,344
17.	Rn, Director Of Quality		John C. Fremont Healthcare District	752 - Quality Assurance	\$107,800	\$16,038

18.	Registered Nurse 4	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$107,790	\$15,624
19.	Registered Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$107,740	\$11,509
20.	Registered Nurse 4	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$106,696	\$11,743
21.	Sonographer 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	063 - Ultrasound	\$106,021	\$35,206
22.	Imaging Manager	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$104,995	\$17,222
23.	Chief Hr Officer	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	570 - Human Resources	\$103,777	\$15,361
24.	Nut Service Manager	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	099 - Dietary	\$103,507	\$2,530
25.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$103,274	\$2,080
26.	Director Of Patient Financial Services	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	530 - Patient Accounting	\$102,732	\$15,214
27.	It Director	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	700 - Health Information Mgmt	\$101,279	\$4,916
28.	Radiology Technician 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$98,751	\$11,906
29.	Physical Therapist	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$98,723	\$9,814
30.	Nurse Manager, Hh&H/Pd	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$98,342	\$14,833
31.	Data	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	510 - General Accounting	\$96,299	\$12,890
32.	Registered Nurse 2, Case Manager	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$94,918	\$15,269
33.	Clinical Coordinator, Rn	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	038 - Hospice	\$94,460	\$8,740
34.	Registered Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$90,015	\$12,103
35.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$87,451	\$0

36.	Registered Nurse 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$87,248	\$11,423
37.	Chief Nsg Officer	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	001 - Nursing Administration	\$84,635	\$0
38.	Compliance Officer	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	700 - Health Information Mgmt	\$84,573	\$21,153
39.	Systems Analyst II	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	480 - Information Technology	\$84,262	\$7,130
40.	Rcp, Manager	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	074 - Cardiopulmonary	\$83,303	\$7,912
41.	Lead Ct Technician	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$82,691	\$354
42.	Qm/Cm Case Manager	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	752 - Quality Assurance	\$82,344	\$17,453
43.	Rad/Ct/Mammo Tech	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$80,430	\$13,391
44.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$79,320	\$6,739
45.	Chief Financial Officer	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	510 - General Accounting	\$78,973	\$10,720
46.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 3, Dsd	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$78,677	\$11,067
47.	Registered Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$77,602	\$353
48.	Health Education Specialist	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	615- Prime Program	\$76,157	\$7,223
49.	Registered Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$75,165	\$0
50.	Plant Operations Manager	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	460 - Plant Maintenance	\$74,156	\$0
51.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$74,073	\$2,631
52.	Pharmacist	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	071 - Pharmacy	\$73,650	\$0
53.	Ultrasound Tech	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	063 - Ultrasound	\$73,279	\$11,367

54.	Executive Assistant	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	610 - Administration	\$72,834	\$13,214
55.	Physician Assistant	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$72,050	\$10,155
56.	Registered Nurse 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$69,525	\$8,066
57.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$68,206	\$2,633
58.	Registered Nurse	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$65,289	\$0
59.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$63,659	\$9,453
60.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$62,654	\$11,006
61.	Registered Nurse 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$62,186	\$0
62.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 3, Dsd	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	038 - Hospice	\$58,643	\$17,405
63.	Radiology Technician 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$58,356	\$0
64.	Radiology Technician 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$57,406	\$0
65.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$55,972	\$8,102
66.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$55,039	\$7,272
67.	Mds Coord, Qm Rn	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$54,259	\$0
68.	Chief Nsg Officer	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	001 - Nursing Administration	\$52,498	\$4,999
69.	Cardiopulmonary Tech II	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	074 - Cardiopulmonary	\$51,604	\$12,748
70.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$51,309	\$6,077
71.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	094 - Outside Services Jail	\$50,419	\$0

72.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$50,130	\$9,826
73.	Coder, Cpc, Cca	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	700 - Health Information Mgmt	\$49,864	\$995
74.	Purchasing Manager	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	400 - Purchasing	\$49,823	\$10,971
75.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$49,623	\$12,006
76.	Lead Admitting Clerk	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	560 - Admitting	\$47,285	\$0
77.	Patient Account Rep Lead	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	530 - Patient Accounting	\$47,283	\$337
78.	Medical Staff Coordinator	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	710 - Medical Staff	\$47,067	\$6,072
79.	Maintenance Worker 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	460 - Plant Maintenance	\$46,576	\$12,014
80.	Application Analyst	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$46,456	\$3,572
81.	Registered Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$46,337	\$2,085
82.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	033 - Clinic III	\$46,142	\$10,868
83.	Licensed Vocational Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$46,031	\$12,956
84.	Network Analyst	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	480 - Information Technology	\$45,571	\$11,555
85.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$43,197	\$0
86.	Phlebotomist 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	045 - Lab	\$42,779	\$13,446
87.	Mammography	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$42,700	\$2,521
88.	Registered Nurse 1	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	035 - Home Health	\$42,529	\$0
89.	Ward Clerk, Cna, Cmt	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	006 - Medical/Surgical	\$41,558	\$1,502

90.	Grants	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	510 - General Accounting	\$40,794	\$7,709
91.	Administrative Coordinator	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	037 - Private Duty	\$40,058	\$12,726
92.	Lcsw	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	011 - Clinic I	\$39,075	\$147
93.	Accounting Clerk 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	510 - General Accounting	\$38,927	\$7,870
94.	Rad/Ct/Mammo Tech	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	060 - Radiology	\$38,252	\$0
95.	Ward Clerk, Cna	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$38,002	\$2,444
96.	Certified Nursing Assistant 3	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$37,940	\$345
97.	Er Tech II, Emt, Cmt	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$37,727	\$353
98.	Ryan White/Prime Coordinator	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	615- Prime Program	\$37,594	\$0
99.	Registered Nurse 2	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	010 - Long Term Care/Snf	\$37,458	\$1,318
100.	Er Tech III, Emt, Cmt	John C. Fremont Healthcare District	012 - Emergency Dept	\$37,371	\$353